

Woomera Prohibited Area Rule 2014 Suspension of Standing Permission in the Woomera Prohibited Area for 1 September 2019 – 5 October 2019 Amendment No.1

Woomera Prohibited Area Rule 2014

I, John Anderson, Director Woomera Prohibited Area Coordination Office, as a delegate of the Minister for Defence, Woomera Prohibited Area Rule 2014 amend the Suspension of Standing Permission in the Woomera Prohibited Area for 1 September 2019 - 5 October 2019 as set out in the Schedule.

Dated 20 August 2019

John Anderson Director Woomera Prohibited Coordination Office

Schedule

In Part 1 of the Schedule, delete the words "a location south of Mount Penhryn at 29.461190 S, 135.01783 E" and insert the words "a location 29.417713 S, 135.011078 E